

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 238 of 2024

Date of Order: 07.11.2024

Shri Mrigendra Barman

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (For R 1-4)

Mr. S.A. Sheikh, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent No. 5, in spite of service, their non-appearance in the matter will not affect adjudication of the case, inasmuch as, in WP(C) No. 73 of 2024, the issues are similar and the affidavit filed therein on behalf of the Managing Committee, will suffice to answer the question raised in present writ petition.

On this submission, list this matter on 28.11.2024, together with WP(C) No. 73 of 2024.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
07.11.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"